NHS Foundation Trust

Trust Headquarters Russells Hall Hospital Dudley West Midlands DY1 2HQ

Date: 22/07/2015

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST FOI/012352 - Vehicle leasing

Can you please send the following information with regards to these contracts:

- 1. Contract type: Maintenance, Leased, Hire
- 2. Who is the supplier of this contract? If there is more than one supplier please can you split all the information out below including annual spend, contract description and contract dates.
- 3. A small description of the contract.
- 4. The expiry date of each individual contract.
- 5. The contract review date.
- 6. Can you please send me contact details of the individual within the organisation responsible for this contract? Can you please send me two contact one from the fleet management (or equivalent) and the other procurement or purchasing preferably the category manager.
- 7. If the contract above was awarded within the last six months could you please provide me with the suppliers that were shortlisted?
- 8. I understand that the FOI Act is for recorded information but if you could be so help please include noted into what the organisation tends to do for future procurements. Extending contract, going to tender etc.

The response to your previous FOI request reference 011606 is still valid.

Please see copy of that response below.

FOI 011606 - In response your to questions,

The Trust has one PFI Contract for the provision of buildings and services to Russell's Hall Hospital, Corbett Outpatient Centre and Guest Outpatient Centre. The Trusts private partner responsible for the buildings and services (to include transport) is Summit Healthcare (Dudley) Ltd. Summit contract with a number of subcontractors for the provision of the services.

The Trust's contract with our PFI Partner started on 17th May 2001 and expires after 17th May 2041

Who is the individual responsible for the vehicle fleet? Services Manager Summit Healthcare Russells Hall Hospital Dudley West Midlands DY1 2HQ